
3098 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 97 

Tariff Notice No. 1979 I 174-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

WN 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 

CH 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

No. 

5754 
5755 

54362 

54945 

54979 
5714 

661 

666 

665} 662 
660 
5543 

567 

693 

703 

5615 
5619 
5616 

5617 
5618 

638 

587 

5624 
5622 

5621 

589 
589 

5620 

588 
5627 
5626 
4956 
5625 

54997 

5629 

5628 

5800 

5510 
5630 

5631 

5632 

5565 

362 

371 
54997 

724 

778 

Tariff 
Item 

15.10.001 
21.07.009 
32.12.009 

32.12.009 

33.06.039 
34.02.000 
34.03.011 

34.03.011 

34.03.011 

35.04.000 

37.08.009 

38. 19 .079 

38 .19 .079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19 .079 

38 .19 .079 
38 .19 .079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.135 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.015 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.025 

39.02.065 

39.02.115 
39.02.145 

39.03.079 

39.07.299 

Goods 

Formulab No. 1, for use in making ball point ink remover . . . . 
Beatreme 2124C, flavour base for soya sauce . . . . . . 
Sealing compound (3.200 M/T), viz: Fukuoka SS443, for use on can 

ends in applying a seal between the can end and the can 
Polybutane strip, used in conjunction with galvanised steel squatter 

tanks 
Bouquet B 91 (water soluble perfume), used in making room deodorants 
Texapon 24C needles, technical lauryl sulphate, water and electrolytes 
Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non inflammable types other than brake 

fluids 
Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved: .. 

Calma compound D 
Synthetic jet oils, on declaration for use only in turbojet and turbo­

prop aircraft engines 

Peptones and other protein substances (excluding enzymes of heading 
No. 35.07) and their derivatives 

Chemical preparations for processing X-Ray films, viz: concentrate 
developer/replenisher, starter, developer, replenisher 

Bayer Silica Sols, (collodial solution of silicic acid anhydrous), used for 
refining wine and fruit juices 

Baykisol 30, (collodial solution of silicic acid anhydrous), used in wine 
and fruit juice fining 

Dilatin Bas Liquid, a carrier for dyeing basic dyeable polyester fibres 
Isocon PR, used in making microcellular shoe soles . . . . 
Isocon P, polymethylene polyphenyl isocyanate, used in the production 

of rigid urethane foam 
Isocon VT, used in making polyurethane foam mouldings . . . . 
K-LEX-PW, 40% petroleum resin, a waterproofing agent for paper .. 
Norback wearing compound, used for lining slurry hose lines at iron 

sands extracting plant 
Syloid: . . . . 

378 
ZNl 

Cartaretin R. liquid, used as a retention aid in the paper industry .. 
Elfugin PWA liquid, aqueous solution of a reticulated non-surface 

active polycondensation product, used as an antistatic agent 
Epodil S, hydrocarbon resin, used as a diluent in epoxide and other 

powder coatings 
Fabrethane, FC-100, FC-200 . . . . . . . . . . 
Hypo! 2000, 3000 .. .. .. .. .. .. 
Finish EN, high quality finishing of cellulosic textiles and blends of 

cellulosic and synthetic fibres 
Polyoxyethylene . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Propocon SR 95, peculiar for use in production of urethane shoe soles 
Propocon SR 117, peculiar for use in production of urethane shoe soles 
Rencothane RP-6414, polyurethane, two component casting system .. 
Tergotan LS liquid, peculiar for use as a tanning agent . . . . 
A.P.R. base (polyester), used in making photopolymer wrap-around 

letter press plates, for use on rotary newspaper printing press 
Carbopol 934, 940, 941, carboxy vinyl polymers of high molecular 

weight, for thickening, emulsifying and suspending cosmetic and 
pharmaceutical products 

Cycolac JP, expandable grade of ABS containing chemical blowing 
agent for use in moulding 

Cycolac V520, acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS), moulding 
compound with self extinguishing properties 

Alfloc 344, for use as boiler water treatment . . . . . . 
lmbelane, PAP/4035, PAP/4035S, felt cleaning detergents in pulp and 

paper industry 
Printofix P.D., vinylic acrylic copolymerisation product in aqueous 

emulsion, for use as a binder for pigments in printing textiles 
Printofix PF (57), polyacrylic derivative in aqueous emulsion, peculiar 

for use as a binder for pigments in printing textiles 
PUP /vinyl acetate copolymer 50 %, for use in making cosmetic and 

toiletry preparations 
"Trovidur" polypropylene pipe, used in the conveyance of liquids of 

high temperature and/or of a corrosive nature 
Laminated foam sound deadening fabric, for lining tractor cabs .. 
Cover (polypropylene) film for A.P.R. system, used in making photo­

polymer wrap-around letter press plates for use on rotary newspaper 
printing press 

Printed polyethylene laminated bags, viz: . . . . . . 
surprise packaging for re-export, to be used for packaging of sur­

prise peas, 50 g and 100 g, peas and corn 50 g and peas and 
carrots 50 g, for export 

Formed high-impact styrene bird-shaped device on galvanised steel 
poles, to be used as experimental bird scaring in berryfruit crops 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
99 

99 

15 
15 
15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 
15 

15 
15 
99 

15 

15 

15 

99 


