THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1979/174—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part - II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK	5754	15.10.001	Formulab No. 1, for use in making ball point ink remover	Free*		
AK H.O.	5755 54362	21.07.009 32.12.009	Beatreme 2124C, flavour base for soya sauce Sealing compound (3.200 M/T), viz: Fukuoka SS443, for use on can	Free* Free*	Free*	15
		32.12.009	ends in applying a seal between the can end and the can	Tite	Free*	99
H.O.	54945	32.12.009	Polybutane strip, used in conjunction with galvanised steel squatter tanks	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	54979	33.06.039	Bouquet B 91 (water soluble perfume), used in making room deodorants	Free*	Free*	15
AK WN	5714	34.02.000	Texapon 24C needles, technical lauryl sulphate, water and electrolytes Fluids, hydraulic, synthetic, non inflammable types other than brake	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
			fluids			13
WN	666	34.03.011	Metal drawing compounds, as may be approved: Calma compound D	Free*	Free*	15
WN	665	34.03.011	Synthetic jet oils, on declaration for use only in turbojet and turbo- prop aircraft engines	Free*	Free*	99
AK	660 J 5543	35.04.000	Peptones and other protein substances (excluding enzymes of heading No. 35.07) and their derivatives	Free*	Free*	15
WN	567	37.08.009	Chemical preparations for processing X-Ray films, viz: concentrate	Free*	Free*	15
WN	693	38.19.079	developer/replenisher, starter, developer, replenisher Bayer Silica Sols, (collodial solution of silicic acid anhydrous), used for	Free*	Free*	15
			refining wine and fruit juices			Ī
WN	703	38.19.079	Baykisol 30, (collodial solution of silicic acid anhydrous), used in wine and fruit juice fining	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5615	38.19.079	Dilatin Bas Liquid, a carrier for dyeing basic dyeable polyester fibres	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	5619 5616	38.19.079 38.19.079	Isocon PR, used in making microcellular shoe soles Isocon P, polymethylene polyphenyl isocyanate, used in the production	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	5617	38.19.079	of rigid urethane foam Isocon VT, used in making polyurethane foam mouldings	Free*	Free*	
AK	5618	38.19.079	K-LEX-PW, 40% petroleum resin, a waterproofing agent for paper	Free*	Free*	15 15
WN	638	38.19.079	Norback wearing compound, used for lining slurry hose lines at iron sands extracting plant	Free*	Free*	99
WN	587	38.19.079	Syloid:	Free*	Free*	15
AK	5624	39.01.005	ZN1 Cartaretin R. liquid, used as a retention aid in the paper industry	Free*		
AK	5622	39.01.005	Elfugin PWA liquid, aqueous solution of a reticulated non-surface	Free*		::
AK	5621	39.01.005	active polycondensation product, used as an antistatic agent Epodil S, hydrocarbon resin, used as a diluent in epoxide and other powder coatings	Free*		
WN	589	39.01.005	Fabrethane, FC-100, FC-200	Free*		
WN AK	589 5620	39.01.005 39.01.005	Hypol 2000, 3000	Free* Free*		
WN	588	39.01.005	cellulosic and synthetic fibres Polyoxyethylene	Free*		
AK	5627	39.01.005	Propocon SR 95, peculiar for use in production of urethane shoe soles	Free*		
AK	5626	39.01.005	Propocon SR 117, peculiar for use in production of urethane shoe soles	Free*		
AK AK	4956 5625	39.01.005 39.01.005	Rencothane RP-6414, polyurethane, two component casting system Tergotan LS liquid, peculiar for use as a tanning agent	Free* Free*		•••
H.O.	54997	39.01.135	A.P.R. base (polyester), used in making photopolymer wrap-around	Free*		
AK	5629	39.02.015	letter press plates, for use on rotary newspaper printing press Carbopol 934, 940, 941, carboxy vinyl polymers of high molecular weight, for thickening, emulsifying and suspending cosmetic and	Free*		
AK	5628	39.02.015	pharmaceutical products Cycolac JP, expandable grade of ABS containing chemical blowing	Free*		
AK	5800	39.02.015	agent for use in moulding Cycolac V520, acrylonitrile butadiene styrene (ABS), moulding compound with self extinguishing properties	Free*		
AK	5510	39.02.025	Alfloc 344, for use as boiler water treatment	Free*		
AK	5630	39.02.025	Imbelane, PAP/4035, PAP/4035S, felt cleaning detergents in pulp and paper industry	Free*		
AK	5631	39.02.025	Printofix P.D., vinylic acrylic copolymerisation product in aqueous emulsion, for use as a binder for pigments in printing textiles	Free*		
AK	5632	39.02.025	Printofix PF (57), polyacrylic derivative in aqueous emulsion, peculiar for use as a binder for pigments in printing textiles	Free*		
AK	5565	39.02.025	PUP/vinyl acetate copolymer 50%, for use in making cosmetic and	Free*		
СН	362	39.02.065	toiletry preparations "Trovidur" polypropylene pipe, used in the conveyance of liquids of high temperature and/or of a corrosive nature	Free*		
СН	371	39.02.115	Laminated foam sound deadening fabric, for lining tractor cabs	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	54997	39.02.145	Cover (polypropylene) film for A.P.R. system, used in making photo- polymer wrap-around letter press plates for use on rotary newspaper printing press	Free*		
WN	724	39.03.079	Printed polyethylene laminated bags, viz: surprise packaging for re-export, to be used for packaging of surprise peas, 50 g and 100 g, peas and corn 50 g and peas and carrots 50 g, for export	Free*	Free*	15
WN	778	39.07.299	Formed high-impact styrene bird-shaped device on galvanised steel	Free*	Free*	99
	"	57.01.277	poles, to be used as experimental bird scaring in berryfruit crops	1.100.	1100	99